

Three Year Limited Warranty

Allied Home hereby expressly represents and warrants only as to those matters expressly set forth by Allied Home on the face of the applicable Order, in addition to the following provisions (the "Limited Warranty"). The Goods in each instance will substantially and materially conform to the specifications for such Goods as provided by Allied Home to Buyer, and will be free from material defects in workmanship (any Goods not conforming to the foregoing being "Nonconforming Goods").

In furtherance of the Limited Warranty, Allied Home will, at its own cost, repair or replace (at the election of Allied Home) Nonconforming Goods purchased for the three (3) years after date of receipt by Buyer of such Goods (the "**Repair Warranty Term**").

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Limited Repair Warranty will be null and void with if (i) the Buyer attempts to modify, alter, or repair such Goods, including Buyer's attempt to remedy Nonconforming Goods, (ii) if Buyer does not reasonably cooperate with Allied Home in connection with any claim under the Limited Repair Warranty (including, without limitation, refusing to provide pictures and descriptions of any alleged Nonconforming Goods with reasonable detail, or refusal to allow access to the allegedly Nonconforming Goods by Allied Home or its agents), or (iii) acts or omissions of Buyer or its applicable customer(s) that constitute simple negligence or more culpable or willful conduct, failure to follow care instructions, normal wear and tear or accumulated damage, staining, or overwashing or overuse.

Other than the Limited Warranty, the Goods are sold and provided to Buyer "as-is." Allied Home makes no other warranties, written or oral, express, implied, or collateral, of any kind, with respect to the Goods. Allied Home expressly disclaims all warranties, express, implied, collateral, or statutory with respect to the Goods, including, without limitation, warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose and any warranties arising from trade usage, course of dealing or course of performance.

Allied Home LLC

6905 W. Acco Street Montebello CA 90640

Question: Call:323-581-5677 Ext: 239 Email: cs@alliedhomellc.com